

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC., GUBBI
OS – 346/2024

Witness present and duly sworn on : 12.08.2025.

Examination in chief by Plaintiff :

I am the Plaintiff witness. I am filing my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. The contents of my affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

I am the attesting witness to the agreement of sale. I can identify the agreement and my signature in the said agreement. Agreement of sale is already marked as Ex.P.1. Signature of the witness in the agreement it is marked as Ex.P.1 (a).

(Further examination in chief deferred at the request of counsel for the plaintiff)

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and
JMFC., Gubbi