

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC., GUBBI
OS – 346/2024

Witness present and duly sworn on : 23.08.2025.

Further Examination in chief by Plaintiff :

Further, along with me one Sushma put her signature to the agreement of sale as attesting witness. The vendors of the suit schedule property by name Hanumantharayappa, Balakrishna, Thippamma, Yogish, Adithya, Varalakshmi have put their signatures to the agreement. Ravishankar has put his signature to the agreement. One Puttalingaiah is the Scribe of the agreement. I can identify the signature of the said Sushma, Hanumantharayappa, Balakrishna, Thippamma, Yogish, Adithya, Varalakshmi and Ravishankar. The signatures of the said Sushma, Hanumantharayappa, Balakrishna, Thippamma, Yogish, Adithya, Varalakshmi and Ravishankar are marked as Ex.P.1 (b) to (i) respectively. I can identify the signature of the Scribe. Same is marked as Ex.P.1 (j).

In the said agreement three endorsements are made. The said endorsements are in my handwriting. The said endorsements have my signatures. There are the signatures of Balakrishna, Thippamma, Yogish, Adithya in the first endorsement, There are signatures of Balakrishna, Yogish in the second endorsements and there are signatures of Balakrishna and Yogish in the third endorsement. The signatures of the Witness at 3 endorsements are marked as Ex.P.1 (k) to (m) respectively. The signatures of Balakrishna, Thippamma, Yogish, Adithya in the first endorsement are marked as Ex.P.1 (r) to (s) respectively. The signatures of Balakrishna,

Yogish in the second endorsements and there are signatures of Balakrishna and Yogish in the third endorsement are marked as Ex.P.(1) (t) and (u) respectively.

Hence, I pray to decree the suit.

Cross examination by Counsel for Defendant:

Deferred as counsel prays time.

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and
JMFC., Gubbi